
Serra Club #25 Calendar 

November 2024-January 2025 

Date &Time Event Location/Link 
Fri., Nov. 1 Solemnity of All Saints  
Sun., Nov. 3, 4:30-
7:00PM 

Chili Dinner to benefit Seminarian Lake 
Weekend 

St. Thomas More, 11822 
Holmes Rd., KCMO 

Sat., Nov. 9, 8:30AM-
3:30PM 

Inaugural Vocation Ministry Summit St. Therese, 7277 NW 
Highway 9, Parkville, MO 
https://kcsjcatholic.org/office
/priestly-vocations/vocation-
ministry-summit/ 
 

Mon., Nov. 11, 
9:00AM 

Vocations Mass The Catholic Center,  
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

Tues., Nov. 12, 
4:00PM 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

Sun., Nov. 24 Solemnity of Christ the King  
Sat., Nov. 30, Rosary 
after Vis 8:15AM 
Mass 

Serra Global Rosary for Vocations; 
Breakfast Gathering at Visitation Catholic 
Church after 815 Mass. 

https://global.gotomeeting.c
om/join/314315981 

Mon., Dec. 9, 9:00AM Vocations Mass; also Solemnity of the 
Immaculate Conception 

The Catholic Center,  
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

Tues, Dec. 10, 
4:00PM 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

Thurs., Dec. 19 Advent Mass and Dinner St. Thomas More, 11822 
Holmes Rd., KCMO 

Weds., Dec. 25 Christmas  
Weds., Jan. 1 Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God  
Mon. Jan. 13, 9:00 
AM 

Vocations Mass The Catholic Center,  
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

Tues., Jan. 14, 
4:00PM 

Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 
815 East Meyer Blvd., 
Room 210, KCMO 

Sat., Jan. 25, Rosary 
after Vis 8:15AM 
Mass 

Serra Global Rosary for Vocations; 
Breakfast Gathering at Visitation Catholic 
Church after 815 Mass. 

https://global.gotomeeting.c
om/join/314315981 

 


